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Basic Instrumentation / Large Fragment
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3.1

T 300 Basic Instrument Set for Screws and Plates
 for 4.5 mm and 6.5 mm diameter screws
T 111 Aluminium Case
T 301 Upper Tray
T 402 Lower Case

9-020� @���`�������?������+��!���%����������"'�"��=���������������%��� ����?
9-026� @���`������|?������+��!���%����������"'�"��=���������������%��� ����?
9-104 Malleolar Countersink, ø 3.2 mm tip, for malleolar screws
9-092 Tap Handle for ø 4.5 mm and ø 6.5 mm taps and Countersink
9-078 Tap, ø 4.5 mm 2 ea.
9-079 Tap, ø 6.5 mm
9-256 Tap Sleeve, ø 3.5 mm (also for use as ø 3.2 mm drill guide)
9-280 Insert Drill Sleeve, 4.5 mm / 3.2 mm, 58 mm length
9-260 Tap Sleeve, ø 4.5 mm (also for use as ø 4.5 mm drill guide)
9-258 Pointed Drill Guide
9-144� ��
������;"��+%��X����+�%�!��"�����	�����?����
9-176� ��
������;"��+%��X����������"'�"��=�����+�%�!��"�����	�����?����
9-114 Depth Gauge for 4.5 mm and 6.5 mm screws
9-116 Sharp Hook
9-430 Drill Sleeve for tension device
9-262 Drill Sleeve for plates, 40 mm length, for round-hole plates
9-436 Tension Device, 8 mm span
9-440 Articulated Tension Device with gauge, 20 mm span
9-432� ;�"'���>���"!��+�%�!��"�����	���������
9-438� ������������>���"!��+�%�!��"�����	���������
9-272 Neutral and Load Drill Guide, ø 4.5 mm
3-070 Bending Template, 5 holes
3-071 Bending Template, 7 holes
3-072 Bending Template, 9 holes
9-106 Countersink ø 4.5 mm

|�����*������������������������������
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15-1010 Sterilization Container
 (recommended)

T-341 Tray for Basic Instrument Set (Steel)

?������%� ;@(}:� |�����*������������������������������
����
   (Steel Plates in Mat. DIN ISO 5832-1)
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?������%� ;@(}:� |�����*������������������������������
����
   (Steel Plates in Mat. DIN ISO 5832-1)

 T-341 Tray for Basic Instrument Set (Steel)
 

���`�!�`%� � ���`%
������ @���`��������?�������+��!���%����������"'�"��=���� �
������ @���`�������|?�������+��!���%����������"'�"��=���� �
9-104 Malleolar Countersink , 3.2 ø mm tip , for Malleolar Screws 1
9-092 Tap Handle for ø 4.5 mm and ø 6.5 mm Taps and Countersink 1
9-078 Tap , ø 4.5 mm 2
9-079 Tap , ø 6.5 mm 1
9-256 Tap Sleeve , ø 3.5 mm ( also for use as ø 3.2 mm Drill Guide ) 1
9-280 Insert Drill Sleeve , ø 4.5 mm / ø 3.2 mm , 58 mm Length 1
9-260 Tap Sleeve , ø 4.5 mm ( also for use as ø 4.5 mm Drill Guide ) 1
���||� ��
������;"��+%��X�����+�%�!��"�����	�����?����� �
������ ��
������;"��+%��X����������"'�"��=������+�%�!��"�����	�����?����� �
9-114 Depth Gauge for ø 4.5 mm and ø 6.5 mm Screws 1
9-116 Sharp Hook 1
9-262 Drill Sleeve for Plates , 40 mm Length , for Round Hole Plates 1
9-440 Articulated Tension Device with Gauge , 20 mm span 1
��|��� ;�"'���>���"!���+�%�!��"�����	���������� �
��|��� ������������>���"!���+�%�!��"�����	���������� �
9-272 Neutral and Load Drill Guide , ø 4.5 mm 1
3-070 Bending Template , 5 Holes 1
3-071 Bending Template , 7 Holes 1
3-072 Bending Template , 9 Holes 1
9-106 Countersink ø 4.5 mm 1
7-264 Kirschner Wires ø 2.0 mm / 150 mm ( Steel ) 1

|�����*������������������������������
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�����������������%
Instruments for 4.5 mm Cortex and 6.5 mm Cancellous Bone Screws

9-079 Tap, ø 6.5 mm

9-078 Tap, ø 4.5 mm

9-262 Drill Sleeve for Round Hole Plates

9-260 Tap Sleeve ø 4.5 mm

9-020� @���`����+��!���%����������"'�"��=�������?����
9-026� @���`����+��!���%����������"'�"��=������|?����

9-256 Tap Sleeve, ø 3.5 mm
 also for use as ø 3.2 mm Drill Guide
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9-092 Tap Handle

9-280 Insert Drill Sleeve 4.5 mm / 3.2 mm
 for 3.2 mm ø Drill Bit

9-106 Countersink, ø 4.5 mm tip

9-258  Pointed Drill Guide

9-272 Neutral and Load Drill Guide ø 3.2 mm



3.6

9-176� ��
������;"��+%��X����������"'�"��=����+�%�!��"�����	�����?����

9-430 Drill Sleeve for Tension Device

9-432� ;�"'���>���"!��+�%�!��"�����	���������

9-104 Malleolar Countersink

9-144 Hexagonal Screwdriver,
� +�%�!��"�����	�����?����
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4-184 Screw Forceps

3-070 Bending Template 5 holes
3-071 Bending Template 7 holes
3-072 Bending Template 9 holes

9-438� ������������>���"!�+�%�!��"�����	���������

9-114 Depth Gauge for 4.5 mm and 6.5 mm ø screws

9-116 Sharp Hook
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9-436 8 mm screw-type
 Compression Device

9-440 Articulated Tension Device with Indicator, span 20 mm 
 May also be used for distraction of standard and small plates

9-442 Pin Wrench for Tension Device and Distractor

9-420 Bending Device to bend straight and angled plates

9-416 Bending Iron for Standard Plates beak opening 4 and 6 mm
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T 306 Screw Set
T 111 Aluminium Case Red
T 307 Tray (aluminium)
T 308 Tray (plastic)

 4.5 mm Cortex Screws pieces
3-200- 14 mm 7 units: 16 / 18 / 20 / 22 / 24 / 26 / 28 mm, 8 units each:
3-250 30 mm, 16 units: 32 / 34 / 36 / 38 / 40 / 44 mm 12 units each:
 42 / 46 / 48 / 52 / 56 mm, 6 units each: 60 mm, 5 units:
 64 / 70 mm, 4 units each 194

 4.5 mm Malleolar Screws
3-352- 25 / 30 / 35 / 40 / 45 / 50 / 55 / 60 mm, 2 units each
3-370 65 / 70 mm, 3 units each 22

 6.5 mm Cancellous Bone Screws, 16 mm thread length
3-382- 30 / 35 / 40 / 45 / 50 / 55 / 60, 2 units each
3-414 65 / 70 / 75 / 80 / 85 / 90 / 95 / 100 / 105 / 110 mm, 3 units each: 44

 6.5 mm Cancellous Bone Screws, 32 mm thread length
3-436- 45 / 50 / 55 / 60 mm, 4 units each:
3-454 65 / 70 / 80 / 90 mm, 3 units each 28

 6.5 mm Cancellous Bone Screws, fully threaded
3-480 25 mm, 6 units 6
3-482- 30 / 35 / 40 mm, 4 units each: 12
3-486
4-184 Screw Forceps 1
3-522 Washer for 6.5 mm Cancellous Bone Screw 6

���������
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15-1513 Sterilization Container
 (recommended)

;((W� � ;��<��������������

?������%�;@(()� ���������
� �� � � =����
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�����������U��`�#*!�*�J�'j(�&>

  T-337  Tray for Screw Set
 

����
��������������A�����������

Cat. No. Dia 4.5 mm Cortex Screws. Pcs.
3-200 Length 14 mm 6
3-202 Length 16 mm 6
3-204 Length 18 mm 6
3-206 Length 20 mm 6
3-208 Length 22 mm 6
3-210 Length 24 mm 6
3-212 Length 26 mm 7
3-214 Length 28 mm 7
3-216 Length 30 mm 14
3-218 Length 32 mm 14
3-220 Length 34 mm 14
3-222 Length 36 mm 14
3-224 Length 38 mm 7
3-226 Length 40 mm 14
3-228 Length 42 mm 6
3-230 Length 44 mm 6
3-232 Length 46 mm 6
3-234 Length 48 mm 3
3-238 Length 52 mm 3
3-242 Length 56 mm 3
3-246 Length 60 mm 3
3-248 Length 65 mm 3
3-250 Length 70 mm 3

Cat. No. Dia 6.5 mm/16 mm Cancellous Screws. Pcs.
3-396 Length   65 mm 2
3-398 Length   70 mm 2
3-400 Length   75 mm 2
3-402 Length   80 mm 2
3-404 Length   85 mm 2
3-406 Length   90 mm 2
3-408 Length   95 mm 2
3-410 Length 100 mm 2
3-412 Length 105 mm 2
3-414 Length 110 mm 2

Cat. No. Dia 6.5 mm/32 mm Cancellous Screws. Pcs.
3-436 Length   45 mm 3
3-438 Length   50 mm 3
3-440 Length   55 mm 3
3-442 Length   60 mm 3
3-444 Length   65 mm 3
3-446 Length   70 mm 3
3-448 Length   75 mm 3
3-450 Length   80 mm 3
3-452 Length   85 mm 3
3-454 Length   90 mm 3
3-456 Length   95 mm 3
3-458 Length 100 mm 3
3-460 Length 105 mm 3
3-462 Length 110 mm 3

Cat. No. Dia 4.5 mm Malleolar Screws. Pcs.
3-352 Length 25/12 mm 3
3-354 Length 30/15 mm 3
3-356 Length 35/18 mm 3
3-358 Length 40/20 mm 3
3-360 Length 45/22 mm 3
3-362 Length 50/24 mm 3
3-364 Length 55/26 mm 3
3-366 Length 60/28 mm 3
3-368 Length 65/30 mm 3
3-370 Length 70/32 mm 3

Cat. No. Dia 6.5 mm/16 mm Cancellous Screws. Pcs.
3-382 Length 30 mm 2
3-384 Length 35 mm 2
3-386 Length 40 mm 2
3-388 Length 45 mm 2
3-390 Length 50 mm 2
3-392 Length 55 mm 2
3-394 Length 60 mm 2

Cat. No. Dia 6.5 mm Cancellous Screws. Pcs.
 fully threaded
3-480 Length   25 mm 4
3-482 Length   30 mm 4
3-484 Length   35 mm 4
3-486 Length   40 mm 4
3-488 Length   45 mm 2
3-490 Length   50 mm 2
3-492 Length   55 mm 2
3-494 Length   60 mm 2
3-496 Length   65 mm 2
3-498 Length   70 mm 2
3-500 Length   75 mm 2
3-502 Length   80 mm 2
3-504 Length   85 mm 2
3-506 Length   90 mm 2
3-508 Length   95 mm 2
3-510 Length 100 mm 2
3-512 Length 105 mm 2
3-514 Length 110 mm 2

Cat. No.   Pcs.
3-522 Washer for Dia. 6.5 mm 
 Cancellous Screws 6
4-184 Forceps 1
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15-1513 Sterilization Container
 (recommended)

;((W� � ;��<��������������
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  T-337  Tray for Screw Set
  

;���������������������A�����������

Cat. No. Dia 4.5 mm Cortex Screws. Pcs.
3-20000 Length 14 mm 6
3-20200 Length 16 mm 6
3-20400 Length 18 mm 6
3-20600 Length 20 mm 6
3-20800 Length 22 mm 6
3-21000 Length 24 mm 6
3-21200 Length 26 mm 7
3-21400 Length 28 mm 7
3-21600 Length 30 mm 14
3-21800 Length 32 mm 14
3-22000 Length 34 mm 14
3-22200 Length 36 mm 14
3-22400 Length 38 mm 7
3-22600 Length 40 mm 14
3-22800 Length 42 mm 6
3-23000 Length 44 mm 6
3-23200 Length 46 mm 6
3-23400 Length 48 mm 3
3-23800 Length 52 mm 3
3-24200 Length 56 mm 3
3-24600 Length 60 mm 3
3-24800 Length 65 mm 3
3-25000 Length 70 mm 3

Cat. No. Dia 4.5 mm Cortex Shank Screws. Pcs.
3-28600 Length 28/13 mm 2
3-28800 Length 30/13 mm 2
3-29000 Length 32/13 mm 2
3-29200 Length 34/13 mm 2
3-29400 Length 36/13 mm 2
3-29600 Length 38/13 mm 2
3-29800 Length 40/13 mm 2
3-30000 Length 42/13 mm 2
3-30200 Length 44/13 mm 2
3-30400 Length 46/13 mm 2

Cat. No. Dia 6.5 mm/16 mm Cancellous Screws. Pcs.
3-38200 Length 30 mm 2
3-38400 Length 35 mm 2
3-38600 Length 40 mm 2
3-38800 Length 45 mm 2
3-39000 Length 50 mm 2
3-39200 Length 55 mm 2
3-39400 Length 60 mm 2

Cat. No. Dia 6.5 mm/16 mm Cancellous Screws. Pcs.
3-39600 Length   65 mm 2
3-39800 Length   70 mm 2
3-40000 Length   75 mm 2
3-40200 Length   80 mm 2
3-40400 Length   85 mm 2
3-40600 Length   90 mm 2
3-40800 Length   95 mm 2
3-41000 Length 100 mm 2
3-41200 Length 105 mm 2
3-41400 Length 110 mm 2

Cat. No. Dia 6.5 mm/32 mm Cancellous Screws. Pcs.
3-43600 Length   45 mm 3
3-43800 Length   50 mm 3
3-44000 Length   55 mm 3
3-44200 Length   60 mm 3
3-44400 Length   65 mm 3
3-44600 Length   70 mm 3
3-44800 Length   75 mm 3
3-45000 Length   80 mm 3
3-45200 Length   85 mm 3
3-45400 Length   90 mm 3
3-45600 Length   95 mm 3
3-45800 Length 100 mm 3
3-46000 Length 105 mm 3
3-46200 Length 110 mm 3

Cat. No. Dia 6.5 mm Cancellous Screws. Pcs.
 fully threaded
3-48000 Length   25 mm 4
3-48200 Length   30 mm 4
3-48400 Length   35 mm 4
3-48600 Length   40 mm 4
3-48800 Length   45 mm 2
3-49000 Length   50 mm 2
3-49200 Length   55 mm 2
3-49400 Length   60 mm 2
3-49600 Length   65 mm 2
3-49800 Length   70 mm 2
3-50000 Length   75 mm 2
3-50200 Length   80 mm 2
3-50400 Length   85 mm 2
3-50600 Length   90 mm 2
3-50800 Length   95 mm 2
3-51000 Length 100 mm 2
3-51200 Length 105 mm 2
3-51400 Length 110 mm 2

Cat. No.   Pcs.
3-52200 Washer for Dia. 6.5 mm 
 Cancellous Screws 6
4-184 Forceps 1
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Stainless Steel TITAN Stainless Steel TITAN
Dia of thread 4.5 mm 4.5 mm 4.5 mm 4.5 mm
Dia of core 3,0 mm 3,0 mm 3,0 mm 3,0 mm
Dia of shaft
Dia of head 8,0 mm 8,0 mm 8,0 mm 8,0 mm

Length
14 mm 3-200 3-20000 3-1200 3-120000
16 mm 3-202 3-20200 3-1202 3-120200
18 mm 3-204 3-20400 3-1204 3-120400
20 mm 3-206 3-20600 3-1206 3-120600
22 mm 3-208 3-20800 3-1208 3-120800
24 mm 3-210 3-21000 3-1210 3-121000
26 mm 3-212 3-21200 3-1212 3-121200
28 mm 3-214 3-21400 3-1214 3-121400
30 mm 3-216 3-21600 3-1216 3-121600
32 mm 3-218 3-21800 3-1218 3-121800
34 mm 3-220 3-22000 3-1220 3-122000
36 mm 3-222 3-22200 3-1222 3-122200
38 mm 3-224 3-22400 3-1224 3-122400
40 mm 3-226 3-22600 3-1226 3-122600
42 mm 3-228 3-22800 3-1228 3-122800
44 mm 3-230 3-23000 3-1230 3-123000
46 mm 3-232 3-23200 3-1232 3-123200
48 mm 3-234 3-23400 3-1234 3-123400
50 mm 3-236 3-23600 3-1236 3-123600
52 mm 3-238 3-23800 3-1238 3-123800
54 mm 3-240 3-24000 3-1240 3-124000
56 mm 3-242 3-24200 3-1242 3-124200
58 mm 3-244 3-24400 3-1244 3-124400
60 mm 3-246 3-24600 3-1246 3-124600
65 mm 3-248 3-24800 3-1248 3-124800
 70 mm 3-250 3-25000 3-1250 3-125000
75 mm 3-254 3-25400 3-1252 3-125200
80 mm 3-260 3-26000 3-1254 3-125400
85 mm 3-262 3-26200 3-1256 3-125600
90 mm 3-264 3-26400 3-1258 3-125800
95 mm 3-266 3-26600 3-1260 3-126000

100 mm 3-268 3-26800 3-1262 3-126200
105 mm 3-269 3-26900 3-1264 3-126400
110 mm 3-270 3-27000 3-1266 3-126600
115 mm 3-271 3-27100 3-1268 3-126800
120 m 3-272 3-27200 3-1270 3-127000

self cutting screws, tapping not needed

Cortical Screws 4,5 mm
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Shank Screws 4,5 mm

Stainless Steel TITAN Stainless Steel
Dia of thread 4.5 mm 4.5 mm 4.5 mm
Dia of core 3,1 mm 3,1 mm 3,1 mm
Dia of shaft 4,5 mm 4,5 mm 4,5 mm
Dia of head 8,0 mm 8,0 mm 8,0 mm

Length
22 mm 3-280 3-28000 3-1280
24 mm 3-282 3-28200 3-1282
26 mm 3-284 3-28400 3-1284
28 mm 3-286 3-28600 3-1286
30 mm 3-288 3-28800 3-1288
32 mm 3-290 3-29000 3-1290
34 mm 3-292 3-29200 3-1292
36 mm 3-294 3-29400 3-1294
38 mm 3-296 3-29600 3-1296
40 mm 3-298 3-29800 3-1298
42 mm 3-300 3-30000 3-1300
44 mm 3-302 3-30200 3-1302
46 mm 3-304 3-30400 3-1304
48 mm 3-306 3-30600 3-1306
50 mm 3-308 3-30800 3-1308
52 mm 3-310 3-31000 3-1310
54 mm 3-312 3-31200 3-1312
56 mm 3-314 3-31400 3-1314
58 mm 3-316 3-31600 3-1316
60 mm 3-318 3-31800 3-1318
65 mm 3-320 3-32000 3-1320
 70 mm 3-322 3-32200 3-1322
75 mm 3-324 3-32400 3-1324
80 mm 3-326 3-32600 3-1326
85 mm 3-328 3-32800 3-1328
90 mm 3-330 3-33000 3-1330
95 mm 3-332 3-33200 3-1332

100 mm 3-334 3-33400 3-1334
105 mm 3-336 3-33600 3-1336
110 mm 3-338 3-33800 3-1338

self cutting screws, tapping not needed
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Malleolar Screws 4,5 mm

Stainless Steel
Dia of thread 4.5 mm
Dia of core 3,0 mm
Dia of shaft 3,0 mm
Dia of head 8,0 mm

Length
20 mm 3-350
25 mm 3-352
30 mm 3-354
35 mm 3-356
40 mm 3-358
45 mm 3-360
50 mm 3-362
55 mm 3-364
60 mm 3-366
65 mm 3-368
70 mm 3-370
 75 mm 3-371
80 mm 3-372
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Stainless Steel Stainless Steel Stainless Steel TITAN TITAN TITAN
Dia of thread 6,5 mm 6,5 mm 6,5 mm 6,5 mm 6,5 mm 6,5 mm
Dia of core 3,0 mm 3,0 mm 3,0 mm 3,0 mm 3,0 mm 3,0 mm
Dia of shaft 4,5 mm 4,5 mm 4,5 mm 4,5 mm
Dia of head 8,0 mm 8,0 mm 8,0 mm 8,0 mm 8,0 mm 8,0 mm

Length
25 mm 3-480 3-48000
30 mm 3-382 3-482 3-38200 3-48200
35 mm 3-384 3-484 3-38400 3-48400
 40 mm 3-386 3-434 3-486 3-38600 3-43400 3-48600
45 mm 3-388 3-436 3-488 3-38800 3-43600 3-48800
50 mm 3-390 3-438 3-490 3-39000 3-43800 3-49000
55 mm 3-392 3-440 3-492 3-39200 3-44000 3-49200
60 mm 3-394 3-442 3-494 3-39400 3-44200 3-49400
65 mm 3-396 3-444 3-496 3-39600 3-44400 3-49600
70 mm 3-398 3-446 3-498 3-39800 3-44600 3-49800
75 mm 3-400 3-448 3-500 3-40000 3-44800 3-50000
80 mm 3-402 3-450 3-502 3-40200 3-45000 3-50200
85 mm 3-404 3-452 3-504 3-40400 3-45200 3-50400
90 mm 3-406 3-454 3-506 3-40600 3-45400 3-50600
95 mm 3-408 3-456 3-508 3-40800 3-45600 3-50800

100 mm 3-410 3-458 3-510 3-41000 3-45800 3-51000
105 mm 3-412 3-460 3-512 3-41200 3-46000 3-51200
110 mm 3-414 3-462 3-514 3-41400 3-46200 3-51400
115 mm 3-415 3-464 3-516 3-41500 3-46400 3-51600
120 mm 3-416 3-466 3-518 3-41600 3-46600 3-51800

Cancellous Screws 6,5 mm
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Stainless Steel TITAN
3-522 3-5220

Washer with 10 spikes

Washer with 4 spikes

Washer for 4,5 and 6,5 mm Screws

Stainless Steel TITAN
3-526 3-5260

Stainless Steel TITAN
3-528 3-5280

Washers
3-5200 11 mm
3-5220 13 mm

SW 8 mm
3-524
Nut for 4.5 mm
Cortex Screws

Titan Stainless Steel
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T 310 Rack for ø 1.5 mm screws
T 311 Rack for ø 2.0 mm screws
T 312 Rack for ø 2.7 mm screws
T 313 Rack for ø 3.5 mm 1.25 pitch screws
T 314 Rack for ø 3.5 mm 1.75 pitch screws
T 315 Rack for ø 4.0 mm screws (half threaded)
T 316 Rack for ø 4.0 mm screws (full threaded)
T 317 Rack for ø 4.5 mm screws

3-530 Measuring Gauge for Screws

T 321  Alu Case (without racks)
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T 330 Plate Set Broad and Narrow Plates
T 331 Tray complete with cover for Plate Set Broad and Narrow Plates

Listing: T-330 Plate Set Broad and Narrow Plates (Steel Plates in Mat. DIN ISO 5832-1) for use Dia. 4.5 mm and Dia. 6.5 mm Screws

T-331 Tray for Broad and Narrow Plates (Steel)

 Semi-tubular Plates Pcs.
3-674 4.5 /  4 Hole, Length     71 mm Steel 2
3-676 4.5, 5 /  5 Hole, Length 87 mm Steel 2
3-678 4.5 / 6 Hole, Length    103 mm Steel 2
3-680 4.5 / 7 Hole, Length    119 mm Steel 1

 Narrow Dynamic Compression Plates
3-604 4.5 /   4 Hole, Length  71 mm Steel 2
3-606 4.5 /   5 Hole, Length  87 mm Steel 2
3-608 4.5 /   6 Hole, Length 103 mm Steel 4
3-610 4.5 /   7 Hole, Length  119 mm Steel 2
3-612 4.5 /   8 Hole, Length  135 mm Steel 2
3-614 4.5 /   9 Hole, Length  151 mm Steel 2
3-616 4.5 / 10 Hole, Length  167 mm Steel 1
3-620 4.5 / 12 Hole, Length  199 mm Steel 1

 Broad Dynamic Compression Plates
3-640 4.5 /   6 Hole, Length 103 mm Steel 2
3-642 4.5 /   7 Hole, Length 119 mm Steel 2
3-644 4.5 /   8 Hole, Length 135 mm Steel 2
3-646 4.5 /   9 Hole, Length 151 mm Steel 1
3-648 4.5 / 10 Hole, Length 167 mm Steel 1
3-652 4.5 / 12 Hole, Length 199 mm Steel 1
3-656 4.5 / 14 Hole, Length 231 mm Steel 1

 Spoon Plates
3-692 4.5 / 5 Hole, Length 100 mm Steel 1
3-694 4.5 / 6 Hole, Length 120 mm Steel 1

 T-Plates
3-702 4.5 / 4 Hole, Length   84 mm Steel 1
3-706 4.5 / 6 Hole, Length 116 mm Steel 1
3-708 4.5 / 8 Hole, Length 148 mm Steel 1

 T-Buttress Plate
3-714 4.5 / 4 Hole, Length   81 mm Steel 1

 L-Buttress Plate
3-720 4.5 / 4 Hole, Length   85 mm left Steel 1
3-722 4.5 / 4 Hole, Length   85 mm right Steel 1

15-1010 Sterilization Container
 580 x 280 x 100 mm
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STAINLESS 
STEEL Length Holes TITAN

3-570 106 mm 6 3-5700
3-572 124 mm 7 3-5720
3-574 142 mm 8 3-5740
3-576 160 mm 9 3-5760
3-578 178 mm 10 3-5780
3-580 196 mm 11 3-5800
3-582 214 mm 12 3-5820
3-584 232 mm 13 3-5840
3-586 250 mm 14 3-5860
3-588 268 mm 15 3-5880
3-590 286 mm 16 3-5900
3-592 304 mm 17 3-5920
3-594 322 mm 18 3-5940

Minimal Touch Dynamic Compression Plate for screws ø 4,5 mm and ø 6,5 mm

STAINLESS 
STEEL Length Holes TITAN

3-540 34 mm 2 3-5400
3-542 52 mm 3 3-5420
3-544 70 mm 4 3-5440
3-546 88 mm 5 3-5460
3-548 106 mm 6 3-5480
3-550 124 mm 7 3-5500
3-552 142 mm 8 3-5520
3-554 160 mm 9 3-5540
3-556 178 mm 10 3-5560
3-558 196 mm 11 3-5580
3-560 214 mm 12 3-5600
3-564 250 mm 14 3-5640
3-568 286 mm 16 3-5680

Fixation with 4.5 mm and 6.5 mm screws
The MTP holes allow compression in both directions 
of the longitudinal axis.
The end holes can be used for cancellous bone screws. 
Undercuts: For reduced vascular damage.
Indication: As a tension band plate onthe Femur and for 
Humeral pseudarthrosis (not intended for the tibia)
MTP = Minimal Touch Dynamic Compression Plate

Broad: 17,5 mm
Thickness: 5,2 mm

Fixation with 4.5 mm and 6.5 mm screws
The MTP holes allow compression in both directions 
of the longitudinal axis.
The end holes can be used for cancellous bone screws. 
Undercuts: For reduced vascular damage.
Indication: As a neutralisation and tension band plate 
on the tibia (not intended for the femur)
MTP = Minimal Touch Dynamic Compression Plate

Narrow: 13,5 mm
Thickness: 4,4 mm
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Distance between holes: 16 and 25 mm

 Length Holes
3-600 39 mm 2
3-602 55 mm 3
3-604 71 mm 4
3-606 87 mm 5
3-608 103 mm 6
3-610 119 mm 7
3-612 135 mm 8
3-614 151 mm 9

 Length Holes
3-616 167 mm 10
3-618 183 mm 11
3-620 199 mm 12
3-622 215 mm 13
3-624 231 mm 14
3-626 247 mm 15
3-628 263 mm 16
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Distance between holes: 16 and 25 mm

 Length Holes
3-640 103 mm 6
3-642 119 mm 7
3-644 135 mm 8
3-646 151 mm 9
3-648 167 mm 10
3-650 183 mm 11
3-652 199 mm 12

Stainless Steel
 Length Holes
3-670 39 mm 2
3-672 55 mm 3
3-674 71 mm 4
3-676 87 mm 5
3-678 103 mm 6
3-680 119 mm 7
3-682 135 mm 8
3-684 151 mm 9
3-686 167 mm 10
3-688 183 mm 11
3-690 199 mm 12

 Length Holes
3-654 215 mm 13
3-656 231 mm 14
3-658 247 mm 15
3-660 263 mm 16
3-662 279 mm 17
3-664 295 mm 18

Semi-Tubular Plates
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Distance between holes: 16 and 26 mm

� ;*;O! 
Length Holes
3-6700 39 mm 2
3-6720 55 mm 3
3-6740 71 mm 4
3-6760 87 mm 5
3-6780 103 mm 6
3-6800 119 mm 7
3-6820 135 mm 8
3-6840 151 mm 9
3-6860 167 mm 10
3-6880 183 mm 11
3-6900 199 mm 12
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Spoon-Plates for Tibial-proximal
{�!����+��!���=����������
�����
edge of tibia on frontal) for Left and Right

3-692 Shaft with 5 holes, 100 mm long Stainless Steel
3-694 Shaft with 6 holes, 120 mm long Stainless Steel
3-6920 Shaft with 5 holes, 100 mm long TITAN
3-6940 Shaft with 6 holes, 120 mm long TITAN

T-Plates for Tibial and Humeral
Head fractures, proximal - medial
for Left and Right

3-700 Shaft with 3 holes,   68 mm long Stainless Steel
3-702 Shaft with 4 holes,   84 mm long Stainless Steel
3-704 Shaft with 5 holes, 100 mm long Stainless Steel
3-706 Shaft with 6 holes, 116 mm long Stainless Steel
3-708 Shaft with 8 holes, 148 mm long Stainless Steel
3-7000 Shaft with 3 holes, 68 mm long TITAN
3-7020 Shaft with 4 holes, 84 mm long TITAN
3-7040 Shaft with 5 holes, 100 mm long TITAN
3-7060 Shaft with 6 holes, 116 mm long TITAN
3-7080 Shaft with 8 holes, 148 mm long TITAN

T-Buttress Plates for Tibial 
Head fractures, proximal-lateral
for Left and Right

3-714 4 holes Stainless Steel
3-716 5 holes Stainless Steel
3-718 6 holes Stainless Steel
3-7140 4 holes Titan
3-7160 5 holes Titan
3-7180 6 holes Titan

L-Buttress Plates for Tibial Head fractures,
proximal-lateral (Left and Right Plates)

3-720 4 holes left Stainless Steel
3-722 4 holes right Stainless Steel
3-724 6 holes left Stainless Steel
3-726 6 holes right Stainless Steel
3-728 8 holes left Stainless Steel
3-730 8 holes right Stainless Steel
3-7200 4 holes left TITAN
3-7220 4 holes right TITAN
3-7240 6 holes left TITAN
3-7260 6 holes right TITAN
3-7280 8 holes left TITAN
3-7300 8 holes right TITAN
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Straight Plates, Stainless Steel

Broad Lengthening Plates with 8 holes

 Amount of lengthening Length
3-750 30 mm 135 mm
3-752 40 mm 145 mm
3-754 50 mm 155 mm
3-756 60 mm 165 mm

 Amount of lengthening Length
3-760 30 mm 135 mm
3-762 40 mm 145 mm
3-764 50 mm 155 mm
3-766 60 mm 165 mm
3-768 70 mm 175 mm
3-770 80 mm 185 mm

 Amount of lengthening Length
3-772 50 mm 179 mm
3-774 60 mm 189 mm
3-776 70 mm 199 mm
3-778 80 mm 209 mm
3-779 90 mm 219 mm
3-780 100 mm 229 mm
3-782 110 mm 239 mm
3-784 120 mm 249 mm

Narrow Lengthening Plates with 8 holes

Broad Lengthening Plates with 10 holes
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Lateral Tibia Plate proximal-lateral MTP
(Left and Right Plates)
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3-830 5 Holes right 3-8300
3-831 5 Holes left 3-8310
3-832 7 Holes right 3-8320
3-833 7 Holes left 3-8330
3-834 9 Holes right 3-8340
3-835 9 Holes left 3-8350
3-836 11 Holes right 3-8360 

3-837 11 Holes left 3-8370
3-838 13 Holes right 3-8380
3-839 13 Holes left 3-8390
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 Cobra Femoral Plates, proximal-lateral for Left and Right
 Primary Indication: Hip Arthrodesis

 Length Holes in shaft
Stainless Steel   
3-820 170 mm 8
3-822 186 mm 9
3-824 202 mm 10
3-826 218 mm 11

Plates for Distal Femur lateral
For use with 4.5 mm Screws
Condylar Buttress Plates
Primary Indication: As a buttress for femoral condyles with multiple fragments
(Left and Right Plates)
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3-800 158 mm 7 left 3-8000
3-802 158 mm 7 right 3-8020

3-804 190 mm 9 left 3-8040
3-806 190 mm 9 right 3-8060

3-808 221 mm 11 left 3-8080
3-810 221 mm 11 right 3-8100

3-812 253 mm 13 left 3-8120
3-814 253 mm 13 right 3-8140

3-816 285 mm 15 left 3-8160
3-818 285 mm 15 right 3-8180
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Tibial Plate, distal-medial
(Left and Right Plates)
width of shaft: 16 mm
width of head: 22 mm

Stainless Steel    
;*;O!
3-850 122 mm 7 right 3-8500
3-852 122 mm 7 left 3-8520

3-854 158 mm 9 right 3-8540
3-856 158 mm 9 left 3-8560

3-858 194 mm 11 right 3-8580
3-860 194 mm 11 left 3-8600

3-862 230 mm 13 right 3-8620
3-866 230 mm 13 left 3-8660

Tibial Plates, proximal-lateral
(Left and Right Plates)
width of shaft: 16 mm
width of head: 22 mm

Stainless Steel    
;*;O!
3-870 122 mm 7 right 3-8700
3-872 122 mm 7 left 3-8720

3-874 158 mm 9 right 3-8740
3-876 158 mm 9 left 3-8760

3-878 194 mm 11 right 3-8780
3-880 194 mm 11 left 3-8800

3-882 230 mm 13 right 3-8820
3-884 230 mm 13 left 3-8840
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Tibial Plates for Fibulae, distal-lateral
(Left and Right Plates)
width of shaft: 16 mm
width of head: 22 mm
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3-902 122 mm 7 right 3-9020
3-904 122 mm 7 left 3-9040

3-906 158 mm 9 right 3-9060
3-908 158 mm 9 left 3-9080

3-910 194 mm 11 right 3-9100
3-912 194 mm 11 left 3-9120

3-914 230 mm 13 right 3-9140
3-916 230 mm 13 left 3-9160

Femoral Plates, distal-lateral
(Left and Right Plates)
width of shaft: 16 mm
width of head: 22 mm
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3-886 122 mm 7 right 3-8860
3-888 122 mm 7 left 3-8880

3-890 158 mm 9 right 3-8900
3-892 158 mm 9 left 3-8920

3-894 194 mm 11 right 3-8940
3-896 194 mm 11 left 3-8960

3-898 230 mm 13 right 3-8980
3-900 230 mm 13 left 3-9000
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